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202109020004
29020

09/02/2021
11:43:03

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

KELLOGG
HOLDINGS
LLC

202109100004
41700

09/10/2021
09:46:25

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

CHAFIN
JAMES B

Instr
#:20200914000
409280

202109130004
44210

09/13/2021
11:06:46

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

ISAMINGER
JAMES TERRY

Instr
#:20130809000
324500

202109130004
44240

09/13/2021
11:13:14

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

WHOLESALE
CONTROLS
INTERNATION
AL INC

202109130004
44230

09/13/2021
11:13:13

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

ONE
DIVERSIFIED
LLC

202109030004
32920

09/03/2021
03:41:37

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

BRANFORD
CLAY R

Instr
#:20190905000
326910

202109030004
32910

09/03/2021
03:41:36

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

WRIGHT
CHRISTOPHE
R L

Instr
#:20190809000
289200

202109030004
32960

09/03/2021
03:41:41

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

ALLEN
DANTHONY

Instr
#:20190930000
356910

202109030004
32940

09/03/2021
03:41:39

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

FREEMAN
CRYSTAL B

Instr
#:20190905000
326940

202109030004
33000

09/03/2021
03:41:45

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

SEARS DAVID
A

Instr
#:20160520000
172480

202109030004
33010

09/03/2021
03:41:46

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

WILLIAMSON
DAVID

Instr
#:20190930000
356960

202109030004
33060

09/03/2021
03:41:51

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

CRAIG
LATRICE

Instr
#:20190823000
310360

202109030004
33040

09/03/2021
03:41:49

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

KYKER HOPE Instr
#:20180419000
131720

202109030004
33130

09/03/2021
03:41:58

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

LENZ ROBERT
D

Instr
#:20190813000
291930

202109030004
33100

09/03/2021
03:41:55

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

RUSH PHILLIP
W

Instr
#:20190813000
292080

202109030004
33170

09/03/2021
03:42:02

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

SULLIVAN
THAD L

Instr
#:20190905000
326770

202109030004
33180

09/03/2021
03:42:03

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

FOX TRACY D Instr
#:20190726000
268980

202109030004
33140

09/03/2021
03:41:59

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

DICKERSON
SHERRY L

Instr
#:20190816000
300190



202109030004
33160

09/03/2021
03:42:01

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

MOORE
SUSAN R

Instr
#:20190920000
345900

202109030004
33200

09/03/2021
03:42:05

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

BRANTLEY
VINCENT

Instr
#:20190930000
356990

202109030004
33210

09/03/2021
03:42:06

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

NAYLOR
WILLIAM P

Instr
#:20191010000
373740

202109030004
33250

09/03/2021
03:42:11

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

HAYNESWOR
TH ANDREW J

202109030004
33300

09/03/2021
03:42:16

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BROWN
CHRISTOPHE
R

202109030004
33290

09/03/2021
03:42:15

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

TRAYWICK
BRIAN A

202109030004
33330

09/03/2021
03:42:19

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

JOHNSON
FELICITY L

202109030004
33340

09/03/2021
03:42:20

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

CARR FRANK
B

202109030004
33310

09/03/2021
03:42:17

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

JONES
CYNTHIA L

202109030004
33350

09/03/2021
03:42:21

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

BRADFORD
GEORGE C

202109030004
33370

09/03/2021
03:42:23

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REVENUE TAX
LIEN

JIMENEZ
GILBERTO
ORELLANA

202109140004
46500

09/14/2021
08:52:06

ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Grantor ALA DEPT OF
REV TAX
RELEASE

BROTHERS
FOOD & GAS
LLC

Instr
#:20200417000
151180


