Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Legal Seq= 1,0; RoleFilter= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2021; Date Recorded= 2021/09; Name= ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	1	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202109020004 29020	09/02/2021 11:43:03	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	KELLOGG HOLDINGS LLC						
202109100004 41700	09/10/2021 09:46:25	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	CHAFIN JAMES B					Instr #:20200914000 409280	
202109130004 44210	09/13/2021 11:06:46	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	ISAMINGER JAMES TERRY					Instr #:20130809000 324500	
202109130004 44240	09/13/2021 11:13:14	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	WHOLESALE CONTROLS INTERNATION AL INC						
202109130004 44230	09/13/2021 11:13:13	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	ONE DIVERSIFIED LLC						
202109030004 32920	09/03/2021 03:41:37	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	BRANFORD CLAY R					Instr #:20190905000 326910	
202109030004 32910	09/03/2021 03:41:36	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	WRIGHT CHRISTOPHE R L					Instr #:20190809000 289200	
202109030004 32960	09/03/2021 03:41:41	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	ALLEN DANTHONY					Instr #:20190930000 356910	
202109030004 32940	09/03/2021 03:41:39	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	FREEMAN CRYSTAL B					Instr #:20190905000 326940	
202109030004 33000	09/03/2021 03:41:45	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	SEARS DAVID A					Instr #:20160520000 172480	
202109030004 33010	09/03/2021 03:41:46	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	WILLIAMSON DAVID					Instr #:20190930000 356960	
202109030004 33060	09/03/2021 03:41:51	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	CRAIG LATRICE					Instr #:20190823000 310360	
202109030004 33040	09/03/2021 03:41:49	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	KYKER HOPE					Instr #:20180419000 131720	
202109030004 33130	09/03/2021 03:41:58	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	LENZ ROBERT D					Instr #:20190813000 291930	
202109030004 33100	09/03/2021 03:41:55	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	RUSH PHILLIP W					Instr #:20190813000 292080	
202109030004 33170	09/03/2021 03:42:02	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	SULLIVAN THAD L					Instr #:20190905000 326770	
202109030004 33180	09/03/2021 03:42:03	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	FOX TRACY D					Instr #:20190726000 268980	
202109030004 33140	09/03/2021 03:41:59	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	DICKERSON SHERRY L					Instr #:20190816000 300190	

		_							
202109030004 33160	09/03/2021 03:42:01	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	MOORE SUSAN R			Instr #:20190920000 345900	
202109030004 33200	09/03/2021 03:42:05	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	BRANTLEY VINCENT			Instr #:20190930000 356990	
202109030004 33210	09/03/2021 03:42:06	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	NAYLOR WILLIAM P			Instr #:20191010000 373740	
202109030004 33250	09/03/2021 03:42:11	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	HAYNESWOR TH ANDREW J				
202109030004 33300	09/03/2021 03:42:16	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BROWN CHRISTOPHE R				
202109030004 33290	09/03/2021 03:42:15	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	TRAYWICK BRIAN A				
202109030004 33330	09/03/2021 03:42:19	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	JOHNSON FELICITY L				
202109030004 33340	09/03/2021 03:42:20	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	CARR FRANK B				
202109030004 33310	09/03/2021 03:42:17	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	JONES CYNTHIA L				
202109030004 33350	09/03/2021 03:42:21	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	BRADFORD GEORGE C				
202109030004 33370	09/03/2021 03:42:23	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REVENUE TAX LIEN	JIMENEZ GILBERTO ORELLANA				
202109140004 46500	09/14/2021 08:52:06	ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	Grantor	ALA DEPT OF REV TAX RELEASE	BROTHERS FOOD & GAS LLC			Instr #:20200417000 151180	